



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024 & CM APPL. 34810/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Raghav and Mr. Rohit
Gour, Advocates

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

CM APPL. 34810/2024 (For Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024

3. The present petition has been with the following prayers:

“A. Punish the respondents for committing contempt of the Court for Delhi Mediation Centre settlement dated 13.12.2022 and Order dated 15.03.2023, 29.04.2023, 18.08.2023 and 04.10.2023 passed by Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate, Central, Tis Hazari Court, New Delhi in CC No.5623/2022, in terms of Section 10 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1972; and

B. Seize the Passport and Restrain the Respondent No. 1 to 6 to leave the country during the pendency of present petition or in alternative direct Respondents not to leave the country without permission of the court;



- xxxxx”
4. Issue notice to the respondent by all modes, including *Dasti*, returnable on 02nd September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 31, 2024

ak