



\$~83

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

**RAJ BALA AGGARWAL**

**.....Petitioner**

Through: **Appearance not given**

**versus**

**RAJAN BATRA AND ORS**

**.....Respondent**

Through: **Appearance not given**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**%**

**16.12.2024**

List on 02.05.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2024/dr**