



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.**

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

1. Notices were issued in this matter on 31st May 2024. However, no one appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. Counsel for the petitioner states that no one has been appearing on behalf of the respondent in the Trial Court as well.
3. Accordingly, issue bailable warrants to respondent nos.1 & 2, in the sum of *Rs.10,000/-*, to be executed through the SHO of the local police station, for respondent nos. 1 & 2 to be present, on the next date of hearing.
4. The petitioner is a senior citizen aged about 67 years of age and a proximate date is requested.
5. List on 17th July 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 2, 2025/MK/kp