



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Raghav and Mr. Rohit Gour, Advocates.**

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

17.07.2025

%

1. It is already 05:15 pm, no time left.
2. List on 17th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 17, 2025/ak