



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv. through vc.**

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. *Vide* order dated 02.05.2025, bailable warrants were issued against respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- to be executed through the SHO concerned.
3. Perusal of the record reflects that the bailable warrants were sent for execution to the SHO, Greater Kailash; however, no report is available on record.
4. Issue fresh bailable against respondent Nos. 1 and 2 warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- to be executed through the SHO, Greater Kailash, returnable on 04.12.2025.
5. The SHO concerned shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of the order be sent to concerned DCP for necessary information and compliance.



7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/kr