



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Raghav, Advocate.**

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Singh, Advocate for
UOI.**

**Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SPC with
Insp. Bhanu Partap, SHO, P.S. GK-I.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Insp. Bhanu Partap, SHO, GK-I is present in Court and has handed up a status report wherein it has been stated that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have since been declared proclaimed offenders. The status report is taken on record.
3. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 to be served through the SHO concerned, returnable on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025/bsr/ah