



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 968/2024**

RAJ BALA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Raghav, Ms. Smriti
Dubey, Mr. Prakash Srivastava and
Mr. Rajan Thakur, Advs. (through
v/c)

versus

RAJAN BATRA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
2. SHO PS GK-I is directed to file a fresh status report before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/cl